

ITEM NO.18 + 49

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 10489/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2011 in WP No.7844/2004,
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILAVAR S NAKHAWA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10807 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10815-10816 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10899 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10983-10985 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11156 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11215 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11231-11240 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11243 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11341-11347 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11608-11619 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11655 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in

2

refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11660-11671 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11672 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11674-11676 of 2012

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11677 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11680-11686 of 2012
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in
refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 06/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 31288-31290 of 2011.
Let service of notice be effected, both in the
usual course and also by way of dasti service.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(JUGINDER KAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR