

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 5972/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2012 in WP No.2324/2005, of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD. SHAKEEL QURESHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

( for permission to file SLP and office report ))

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6705 of 2013

With I.A.1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6984 of 2013

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7007 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7008 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6984 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7009 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7013 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7016 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7020 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7021 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7024 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7025 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7027 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7029 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7035 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7040 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7041 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7046 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7049 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7056 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7073 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M.Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Preshit V.Surshe, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition is granted.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay, as also on the Special Leave Petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Let the matters be heard along with SLP(C)Nos. 31288-31290 of 2011.

There will be similar order in respect of other connected matters, appearing as Item No.38 in today's list.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar