

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14169/2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAKKA MASJID TRUST. TAKKA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14176/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14177-14179/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8190/2014

(With (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Ms. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.2

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.14

and 6 in SLP(C) No.14169/2013 and respondent No.2 in SLP(C)

11:27:29 IST

Reason:

No. 14179/2013 within two weeks, as last opportunity.

Notice

thereafter be issued.

Item No.9

-2-

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to

respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.14179/2013 for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 8190/2014

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.6 and 7 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent No.3 has not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

List again on 29.8.2016.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar