

CHAMBER MATTER
LISTED ON:
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14169, 14176, 14177-79 OF 2013

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ETC. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

TAKKA MASJID TRUST, TAKKA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08th April, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order"

"Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay and also on the special leave petitions.

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.31288 -31290 of 2011.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted."

And lastly, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Registrar on 29th August, 2016, when the following Order was passed:

"SLP (C) No.14169/2013

Respondent no.1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 3 to 5 despite due service.

Fresh steps in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 6 have not been taken despite last opportunity granted.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO.14176/2013

Respondent nos. 1 to 3 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Registry to give status of the remaining respondents in the next office report.

SLP(C) NO.14177-14179/2013

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted, as such, further opportunity is declined.

..2/-

Fresh steps in respect of respondent no.2 have not been taken despite last opportunity granted.

Process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers showing the status of the remaining respondents."

SLP(C)No. 14169 of 2013

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are six respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far. A.D. cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved covers have been received back from Respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 6.

SLP(C)No. 14177-14179 of 2013

SLP(C)No. 14177 of 2013

It is submitted that there is sole respondent in the instant matter who is represented through Mr. Sakya Singh Chaudhary, Advocate but he has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C)No. 14178 of 2013

It is submitted that there are four respondents in the instant matter. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP(C)No. 14179 of 2013

It is submitted that there are eight respondents in the instant matter. Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 3 and 4 has been filed by Mr. Ejaz Maqbook, Advocate but no counter affidavit has been filed so far. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 5 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved covers has been received back from Respondent No. 2.

Service of notice is not complete on Respondent No. 2.

SLP (C) No. 14176 of 2013

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the instant matter. Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received back from Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Service of notice is complete.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps for service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 6 in SLP (C) No. 14169 of 2013 and respondent No. 2 in SLP (C) No. 14179 of 2013.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this office report for orders.

Dated this the 07th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. N.R. Katneshwarkar, Advocate
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR