

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14169/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/10/2011 in CWP No. 7489/2007 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAKKA MASJID TRUST. TAKKA & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.14176/2013 and 14177-14179/2013  
(Office Report for directions)

Date : 12/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shubhada P.,Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.  
  
Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri,Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Kapoor,Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube,Adv.  
  
Mr. C.George Thomas,Adv.  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.  
  
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThree weeks' time is granted to take steps in  
respect of unserved respondents.(Anita Malhotra)  
Court Master(Chander Bala)  
Court Master