

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31288-31290/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 14169 and 14177-14179 of 2013 is to be listed
before Chamber Judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14169/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 14177-14179/2013 (IX)

Date : 05-12-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Mr. Seshatalpa Sia Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Deeplaxmi M., Adv.
Ms. Gawn Karthika, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Ms. Amrita Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Vinod Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner,
further four weeks' time is granted to take steps for effecting
service of notice on the unserved respondent no. 2.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(MS LAYA RAWAT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER