

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31288-31290/2011

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) Nos. 14169 and 14177-14179 of 2013 is to be listed)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14169/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 14177-14179/2013 (IX)

Date : 06-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Sakhul Ghatole, Adv.
Ms. Surabhi Guleria, Adv.
Ms. Pushpa Devi Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14169 OF 2013 and SLP(C) Nos. 14177-14179 OF 2013

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take steps for completion

of service on the unserved respondents as per Office Report dated 12.01.2018, failing which, the Special Leave Petitions shall stand dismissed qua the unserved respondents, without further reference to the Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR