

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31288-31290/2011

(Against final judgment and order dated 21.09.2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay in W.P. Nos. 2906/2004, 899/2011 and 357/2011)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(ONLY SLP (C) NOS. 16915, 19736, 19738-19744, 19726-19735, 35762-35763, 35776 OF 2012, 12310-12312, 12295, 12281, 12296, 12304, 12260, 12298, 12288, 12266, 12268, 12302, 12259, 12290, 12291, 14177-14179 OF 2013, 8190 OF 2014 AND 1132 OF 2017 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16915/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19738-19744/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19726-19735/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 35776/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 19736/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 35762-35763/2012 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12259/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12288/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12268/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12302/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12290/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12298/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12260/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12310-12312/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12295/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12291/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 14177-14179/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12281/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12296/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 12304/2013 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 8190/2014 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 3136/2016 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 1132/2017 (IX)

Date : 20-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Yogesh Kolte, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh P. Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, AOR
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. N. Rai, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, AOR
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Kunwar Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Muhammad Isa M. Hakim, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Ambar Qamaruddin, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shashibhushan P. Adgaonkar, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Shatalpa Sai B., Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Sanidhya S., Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kenjale, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the common petitioner has requested to grant one week's time to cure the defects and take steps to serve the unserved respondents.

To be on safer side, as a last chance, further two weeks' time is granted to cure the defects and take steps to serve the unserved respondents and to bring LRs of the deceased respondents, failing which all these special leave petitions qua unserved respondents shall stand dismissed for non prosecution / dismissed on having become abated qua deceased respondents automatically without further reference to the Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER