

ITEM NO.31

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31288-31290/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2011 in WP No. 2906/2004 and WP No. 899/2011 and WP No. 357/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(C)NO. 12530/2020 @ D.NO. 18748/2020 TO BE LISTED ON 18.11.20])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12530/2020 (IX)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 99251/2020 and FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 99252/2020 and FOR APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER ON IA 109025/2020 and FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 109135/2020 and IA No. 109025/2020 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER and IA No. 99252/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 109135/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 99251/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-11-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, AG
Mr. Javed R. Shaikh, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR
Swapnil Wagh, Adv.
Mr. Javedur Rehman, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Nair, Adv.

R 4-6

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. Yusuf Hatim Muchhala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sagheer A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Denzil Arambhan, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Kamdar, Adv.
Ms. Nanki Grewal, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Arora, Adv.
Ms. Paridhi Saraf, Adv.
Mr. Nidhiram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR

Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Anmol Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 25.11.2020.

Learned counsel for the parties may file their short written notes before the next date of hearing.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER