

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31288-31290/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-09-2011 in WP Nos.2906/2004, 899/2011 and 357/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF WAKFS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAIKH YUSUF BHAI CHAWLA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 12530/2020

(IA No. 15974/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 117103/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 99252/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 120003/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 117100/2020 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 99251/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 109135/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 42670/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 09-04-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Javed R.Shaikh,Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR
Mr. Mahesh P.Shinde,Adv.
Ms. Rucha A.Pande,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Denzil Arambhan,Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal,Adv.
Mr. Chirag Kamdar,Adv.
Ms. Nanki Grewal,Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Arora,Adv.
Ms. Paridhi Saraf,Adv.
Mr. Nidhiram Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Aman Raj Gandhi, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Gorwardkar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sana Yusuf Baugwala, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Baugwala, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sudhakar Deshmukh, AOR
Mr. Vasim Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Vijay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Hatim Muchhala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR
Mr. Sagheer A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Yugandhara Pawar Jha, AOR

Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sonakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner, list these petitions after two weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER